



D/L 3
February 7,
2022
Bpg.

C.R.R. No.2107 of 2018
With
CRAN 4 of 2021
(Via Video Conference)

In Re: An application under Section 401 read with Section 482 of the
Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973;

M/s Sarada Jute Mills Private Limited & Ors.
Versus
M/s. P.G. Electricals

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee,
Mr. Anirban Dutta,
Ms. Saudull Abedin.
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Anand Keshari.
...for the State.

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioners be kept with
the record.

Mr. Banerjee, learned advocate appearing for the
petitioners prays for extension of the interim order.

None appears for the complainant/opposite party.

In view of the aforesaid, Mr. Anand Keshari, learned
advocate, is directed to appear in this matter on behalf of the State.
His appointment may be regularised by the concerned authorities.

Mr. Banerjee is directed to hand over a copy of the
revisional application upon Mr. Keshari.

Learned advocate for the State will communicate with the
Officer-in-Charge of the concerned police station who would depute
an officer of his choice for effecting service upon the



complainant/opposite party and obtain an acknowledgement to that effect. A report to that extent may be submitted on the next date fixed for hearing.

The interim order earlier granted is extended till 28th March, 2022.

List the matter under the heading “Contested Application” on 16th March, 2022.

Accordingly, CRAN 4 of 2021 is disposed of.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)