



2026:CHC-AS:619

D/L69
March 22,
2022
Bpg.

CRR No.2107 of 2018

In Re: An application under Section 401 read with Section 482 of the
Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973;

M/s Sarada Jute Mills Private Limited & Ors.
Versus
M/s. P.G. Electricals

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee,
Mr. Saudull Abedin,
Mr. Anirban Dutta,
Ms. Pooja Singh.
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Anand Keshari.
...for the State.

Mr. Banerjee, learned advocate, appears on behalf of the
petitioners.

Mr. Keshari, learned advocate appearing for the State
seeks an accommodation for a report to be filed in respect of
effecting service.

List this matter on 5th April, 2022 under the same
heading.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)