



24.03. 2023
item No.2
n.b.
ct. no. 551

CRR 2107 of 2018

with

IA No. CRAN 1 of 2019(Old No. CRAN 1921 of 2019

+

CRAN 2 of 2019(Old No. CRAN 3663 of 2019)

+

CRAN 5 of 2022

M/s. Sarada Jute Mills Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

Vs.

M/s. P.G. Electricals.

Mr. Anirban Dutta,
Mr. S. Abedin,
Ms. Pooja Singh,

... for the petitioners.

Ms. Priyanka Agarwal,

.....for the opposite party.

In re. CRAN 5 of 2022

This is an application for extension of interim order passed by this Court on the earlier occasion.

Heard the learned advocate. The CRAN application is disposed of with a direction that the interim order passed by this Court on the earlier occasion is further extended till April 28, 2023 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Accordingly, the CRAN 5 of 2022 is disposed of.

List the matter for hearing on April 19, 2023.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)