



2026:CHC-AS:619

12.05. 2023
item No.30
n.b.
ct. no. 551

CRR 2107 of 2018

with
IA No. CRAN 1 of 2019(Old No. CRAN 1921 of 2019
+
CRAN 2 of 2019(Old No. CRAN 3663 of 2019)
+
CRAN 5 of 2022
+
CRAN 6 of 2023(not here)

M/s. Sarada Jute Mills Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
Vs.
M/s. P.G. Electricals.

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee,
Mr. Anirban Dutta,
Mr. Aditya Roy,
... for the petitioners.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal,
.....for the opposite party.

Leave is granted to the opposite party to file affidavit along
with some documents.

Let affidavit be filed within the first week of re-opening
after the vacation. Thereafter, the affidavit-in-reply, if any, the
petitioner may file the same within the second week after vacation.

List the matter on June 22, 2023 for hearing.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly
downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)