



2026:CHC-AS:619

5
akb

27.09
2024
Ct. No. 237

C.R.R. 2107 of 2018
M/s. Sarada Jute Mills Pvt. Ltd & Ors.
Vs.
M/s. P.G. Electricals

Mr. Anirban Dutta
Mr. S. Abedin
Ms. Pooja Singh

...For the Petitioners

Ms. Priyantee Agarwal

...For the Opposite Party

IA No. C.R.A.N. 7 of 2024.

Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

Upon hearing the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and the opposite party, the interim order granted earlier on is extended till 30th Nov ember, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

The application for extension of interim order, being IA No. CRAN 7 of 2024 is accordingly disposed of.

C.R.R. 2107 of 2018

Let the matter appear two weeks after reopening of the Court after Puja vacation under the heading ‘Contested Application’.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)