



2026:CHC-AS:619

69. 27.11.2024
Saikat Ct. No. 237

C.R.R. 2107 of 2018

**M/s. Sarda Jute Mills Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
Vs.
M/s. P.G. Electricals**

Ms. Priyanka Sarkar, Adv.

...For the Opposite Party

Petitioners are not represented. Opposite party is directed to serve a notice upon learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners intimating next date of hearing. Let the matter appear on **6th December, 2024** within first ten items of the Daily List.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)