



2026:CHC-AS:619

11.12.2024.

06.

Ct. No.237

CRR 2107 of 2018

M/s. Sarada Jute Mills Private Limited & Ors.

-vs-

M/s. P.G. Electricals

Bd.

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee

Mr. Anirban Dutta

Mr. Saudull Abedin

Mrs. Chitra Abedin

Ms. Pooja Singh

.....for the Petitioners.

Mrs. Priyanka Agarwal

... for the opposite party

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks accommodation to take further instructions from his clients.

Let the matter appear on 15th January, 2025 under the heading "Part-heard" matter.

The interim order, already in force is extended till 31st January, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)



2026:CHC-AS:619