



2026:CHC-AS:619

30.
Ct.237
15.01.2025
Bd.

CRR 2107 of 2018

M/s. Sarada Jute Mills Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
-vs-
M/s. P.G. Electricals

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee
Mr. Anirban Dutta
Mr. S. Abedin
Mrs. Chitra Abedin
Ms. Pooja Singhfor the petitioners.

Mrs. Priyanka Agarwal ... for the opposite party

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners. At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks to file supplementary affidavit.

Let such supplementary affidavit be filed within two weeks, reply, if any, to be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 12th February, 2025.

Interim order, which is already in force is extended till 28th February, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)