



2026:CHC-AS:619

01
14.5.2025
Bd.
Ct. 29

**CRR 2107 of 2018
IA No. CRAN 9 of 2025**

**M/s. Sarada Jute Mills Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
Vs.
M/s. P. G. Electricals**

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee
Mr. Anirban Dutta
Mr. Sardull Abedin
Ms. Chitra Abedin
Ms. Pooja Singh ...for the petitioners

Ms. Priyanka Sarkar
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal ...for the Opposite party.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of both the parties submits that a talk of compromise is going on between the parties.

Let the matter appear under the heading "To be mentioned" on 20th May, 2025.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)