



2026:CHC-AS:619

362
09.7.2025
akb
Ct. 29

**CRR 2107 of 2018
IA No. CRAN 10 of 2025**

**M/s. Sarada Jute Mills Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
Vs.
M/s. P. G. Electricals**

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee
Mr. Anirban Dutta
Mr. Saudull Abedin
Ms. Chitra Abedin
Ms. Pooja Singh ...for the petitioners

Ms. Priyanka Agarwal
Ms. Priyanka Sarkar ...for the Opposite party.

Re.: IA No. CRAN 10 of 2025

Petitioners filed an application, being IA No. CRAN 10 of 2025 as well as written notes of argument are taken on record. Copy of the same has already been served upon the opposite party.

Heard learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party in part.

Let the matter be listed under the heading "Part-heard matter" on 23rd July, 2025 at 2.00 p.m.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)