



2026:CHC-AS:619

337
04.8.2025
sb

**CRR 2107 of 2018
IA No. CRAN 10 of 2025
CRAN 11 of 2025**

**M/s. Sarada Jute Mills Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
Vs.
M/s. P. G. Electricals**

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee
Mr. Anirban Dutta
Mr. Saudull Abedin
Ms. Chitra Abedin
Ms. Pooja Singh ...for the petitioners

Ms. Priyanka Agarwal ...for the Opposite party.

Re: IA No. CRAN 11 of 2025

Due to inadvertent mistake in the order dated 9.7.2025 the sentence, **“petitioners filed an application being IA no. CRAN 10 of 2025 as well as written notes of argument are taken on record”** shall be deleted and in its place the sentence, **“Application being IA no. CRAN 10 of 2025 filed by opposite party and written notes of argument filed on behalf of petitioners are taken on record”** shall be inserted.

Upon hearing of learned counsel for both the parties, let the interim order, granted earlier, be extended for a period of eight weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 11 of 2025 is accordingly disposed of.

**Re: CRR 2107 of 2018
IA No. CRAN 10 of 2025**

Heard learned counsel for the opposite party.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks to give reply on the point of law.



Let the matter appear on 29th August, 2025 under the same heading.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)