



2026:CHC-AS:619

633
6.1.2026
sb

**CRR 2107 of 2018
IA No. CRAN 10 of 2025
CRAN 12 of 2025**

**M/s. Sarada Jute Mills Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
Vs.
M/s. P. G. Electricals**

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee
Mr. Anirban Dutta
Mr. Saudull Abedin
Ms. Chitra Abedin
Ms. Pooja Singh ...for the petitioners

Ms. Priyanka Agarwal
Ms. Priyanka Sarkar ...for the Opposite party.

Hearing is concluded and made C.A.V.

Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till delivery of judgment.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)